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Family Name,
Name

BARRERA RUBIO, Carmen Elena

Year of Birth 1975
Nationality El Salvador
Languages English and Spanish

Proposed by NF

El Salvador

1997 -
2002

2003 -
2015

2007 -
2017

2012-
2014

Equestrian
Background

2014
1982-
2014

2000 -
2013

2003 -
2014

1996-
2011

Career

Professional

Experience

Board Member of EL SALVADOR Equestrian Federation

President of EL SALVADOR Equestrian Federation

Deputy Chair for FEI Group V (2007-2011) & Chair FEI Group V (2012-2017)
Board member Panamerican Equestrian Confederation

(PAEC) Chair Panamerican Equestrian Confederation (PAEC)

Rider Eventing and Jumping. Team Bronze Medal CAC Games (2002) - Eventing Team
Silver Medal CA Games - Eventing (2013)

Chief Steward and TD Endurance

Chef d 'Equipe EL SALVADOR for Regional, Continental Games

Experience

Manager Interior Designing Firm , Kapricho S.A de C.V

Degree / Certification

1980-
1991

1991-
1993

1993-
1995

1995-
1998

Education /
Certification

2010

Elementary school - British School - EL Salvador

Ethel Walker School - Simsbury, CT USA

Pepperdine University - Malibu California - USA Political Science

Universidad Centroamericana Jose Simeon Canas - Pre-Law

University of Poitier, FRA - Masters in Sport Management

Elected in November 2017 in Montevideo (URU)





