

Regional Group Chair V			
Civility	⊠ Ms □ Mrs □ Mr □ Dr		
Family Name, Name	BARRERA RUBIO, Carmen Elena		
Year of Birth	1975	4 ()	
Nationality	El Salvador		
Languages	English and Spanish		
Proposed by NF	El Salvador	709.55	

	Year	Experience
Equestrian Background	Teal	Experience
	1997 - 2002	Board Member of EL SALVADOR Equestrian Federation
	2003 - 2015	President of EL SALVADOR Equestrian Federation
	2007 - 2017	Deputy Chair for FEI Group V (2007-2011) & Chair FEI Group V (2012-2017)
	2012- 2014	Board member Panamerican Equestrian Confederation
	2014	(PAEC) Chair Panamerican Equestrian Confederation (PAEC)
	1982- 2014	Rider Eventing and Jumping. Team Bronze Medal CAC Games (2002) - Eventing Team Silver Medal CA Games – Eventing (2013)
	2000 - 2013	Chief Steward and TD Endurance
	2003 - 2014	Chef d 'Equipe EL SALVADOR for Regional, Continental Games
_		A I M
Professional Career	Year	Experience
	1996- 2011	Manager Interior Designing Firm , Kapricho S.A de C.V
P		

Education / Certification	Year	Degree / Certification
	1980- 1991	Elementary school - British School - EL Salvador
	1991- 1993	Ethel Walker School - Simsbury, CT USA
	1993- 1995	Pepperdine University - Malibu California - USA Political Science
	1995- 1998	Universidad Centroamericana Jose Simeon Canas - Pre-Law
	2010	University of Poitier, FRA - Masters in Sport Management

Elected in November 2017 in Montevideo (URU)